

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NASA Selects Arrow Science and Technology, LLC as an Additional Provider on Venture-Class Acquisition of Dedicated and Rideshare (VADR) Contract

Webster, TX, USA – August 22, 2024 – Arrow Science and Technology, LLC, announced today its selection by NASA to provide launch services for the agency's Venture-Class Acquisition of Dedicated and Rideshare (VADR) contract On-Ramp.

"Arrow is honored to be selected by NASA for this contract award on-ramp," said Marcia Hodge, Vice President of Space Logistics at Arrow. "We look forward to leveraging our suite of partnered Launch Vehicles, Orbital Transfer Vehicles, and deployment systems for customers in Low Earth Orbit, Geosynchronous Earth Orbit and Cislunar space. This selection marks a significant milestone following the announcement of our Bandwagon-2, mission later this year and continuing into 2025 with Transporter-15."

The multi-year indefinite-delivery/indefinite-quantity contract carries a maximum total value of \$300 million across all provider contracts. Under this contract, Arrow will have the opportunity to provide launch services and various deployment systems, including the Xterra XCD suite of hardware, under firm, fixed-price task orders.

James Baker, founder and President of Arrow Science and Technology, LLC states "Arrow is pleased to directly offer our government customers the same excellent services our commercial customers have come to enjoy. Our strategic partnerships enable Arrow to offer diverse services for a multitude of destinations in the global marketplace – which now includes U.S. government as a prime customer."

## **About Arrow Science and Technology**

Arrow Science and Technology is a Native American-owned small business specializing in four key areas: Spaceflight Hardware Manufacturing Operations, Technical Services, Space Logistics Services, and Space Deployment Systems. Located near Ellington Space Port and Johnson Space Center in Webster, Texas, Arrow is ISO 9001 Certified.

**Media Contacts:** Marcia Hodge | VP of Business Development | Space Logistics | Arrow Science and Technology | mhodge@arrowscitech.com | +1 713 582 9295